
     Mount Greylock Regional School District 
                       1781 Cold Spring Road 

Williamstown, MA 01267 
www.mgrhs.org, @AthleticsMG  

Contact: Lindsey von Holtz, Athletic Director 
 lvonholtz@mgrhs.org, (413) 458-9582  x103 

 
ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT CONTACT LIST 

 

Students and parents/guardians are encouraged to talk directly with coaches and other school staff 
when they have questions or concerns. Coaches can be contacted using the information provided below 
or by phone numbers provided to athletes during pre-season meetings. Parents and guardians should 
expect a return contact within 48 hours. The intent of the grid below is to direct athletes as well as their 
parents/ guardians to the appropriate staff member best able to address their particular concern. 
  

Concern Contact Person 
Student’s performance in a particular sport.  
Playing time conversations should be initiated by the student-athlete. Coach 

Questions about team policies or functions. Coach 

General questions about athletic policies and MIAA regulations. Athletic Director (Lindsey von Holtz) 

Safety concerns or eligibility status. Athletic Director (Lindsey von Holtz) 

If the coach has been contacted by the athlete and/or a parent, 
and you feel your concern has not been adequately resolved. Athletic Director (Lindsey von Holtz) 

If you have spoken to the Athletic Director and you feel your 
concern has not been adequately resolved. School Principal (Mary MacDonald) 

  

Sport Season Coaches Name Email Address 
Cross Country (Boys)  

Fall 
 

Start 
8/24 

Scott Burdick sburdick@mgrhs.org 
Cross Country (Girls)  Larry Bell lbell@mgrhs.org 
Football   Andrew Agostini aagostini@mgrhs.org 
Golf  Mitchell Spooner mspooner@mgrhs.org 
Soccer (Boys)  Blair Dils bdils@mgrhs.org 
Soccer (Girls)*  Tom Ostheimer tostheimer@mgrhs.org 
Volleyball (Girls)  Meaghan Albert malbert@mgrhs.org 
Basketball (Boys)  

Winter 
 

Start 
11/27 

Bob Thistle rthistle@mgrhs.org 
Basketball (Girls)   John Jacobbee jjacobbe@mgrhs.org 
Hockey (Wahconah Co-Op)  Dan MacWhinnie dmacwhinnie@cbrsd.org 
Nordic Skiing (Boys)   Hiram Greene higreene@mgrhs.org 
Nordic Skiing (Girls)   Hilary Greene hgreene@mgrhs.org 
Swim (Wahconah Co-Op) Steve Kolis skolis@cbrsd.org 
Wrestling  Sean Rorke srorke@mgrhs.org 
Baseball  

Spring 
 

Start 
3/19 

Steve Messina smessina@mgrhs.org 
Lacrosse (Boys)  Jeff Stripp jstripp@mgrhs.org 
Lacrosse (Girls)  Lindsey von Holtz lvonholtz@mgrhs.org 
Softball June Blake jblake@mgrhs.org 
Tennis (Boys)  Stephen Bryant sbryant@mgrhs.org 
Tennis (Girls)   John Jacobbe jjacobbe@mgrhs.org 
Track & Field (Boys) Courtney Randall crandall@mgrhs.org 
Track & Field (Girls)  Brian Gill bgill@mgrhs.org 
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